
Service Number 83
Notes
Guide, Haslingden Road (Beehive) 07.20
Darwen, Eccleshill Gardens 07.30
Waterside, Leonard Terrace (Compulsory stop) 07.33
Hoddlesden, Ranken Arms 07.36
Darwen, Sett End 07.38
Darwen Circus 07.45
Earcroft, Moss Bridge 07.55
St Bede's RCHS 08.10

Service Number 83 83
Notes MWThF Tues
St Bede's RCHS (Depart) 15.05 14.25
Earcroft, Redvers Road 15.13 14.33
Darwen, Bus Station 15.22 14.42
Darwen, Sett End 15.28 14.48
Hoddlesden, Ranken Arms 15.30 14.50
Waterside, Leonard Terrace (Compulsory stop) 15.33 14.53
Darwen, Eccleshill Gardens 15.35 14.55
Guide, Haslingden Road (Beehive) 15.45 15.05

Service: 83
Days of operation: School days Only

ROUTE DESCRIPTION:
AM Journey
Guide, Haslingden Road (Beehive), Blackamoor Road, Roman Road, Johnson Road (Eccleshill Gardens),
Johnson New Road (Waterside), Queen Street, Hoddlesden (Ranken Arms), Hoddlesden Road, Marsh House
Lane, Pole Lane, Priory Drive, Marsh House Lane, Sudell Road, Hardman Way, Bolton Road, Darwen Circus,
Market Street, Arch Street, Green Street, Bury Street, Duckworth Street, Blackburn Road, (Darwen Vale), Bolton
Road, Livesey Branch Road to Green Lane, St Bede’s RCHS.

PM Journey
St Bede’s RCHS, Green Lane, Brothers Street, Shorrock Lane, Livesey Branch Road and as outward route
reversed to Darwen, Duckworth Street then via Market Street, Croft Street, Darwen Bus Station, Bolton Road,
Hardman Way, Sudell Road, then as reverse of above to Guide. (Haslingden Road - Beehive).

Notes
MWThF - Mondays, Wednesdays, Thursdays & Fridays only
Tues - Tuesdays only

All timetable information provided by the School Transport Team is intended to be a guide to pupils and parents.
While every effort is made to give accurate information, it is necessary at times to make changes at short notice
for operational reasons. Some locations are served by more than one bus because of the high number of pupils
travelling and the need for the School Transport Team to control pupils' allocation to buses in order to ensure
buses are not overloaded. THIS TIMETABLE IS THEREFORE INTENDED AS A GUIDE ONLY.

School Transport Team, Old Town Hall, King William Street, Blackburn, BB1 7DY
Tel: 01254 585003


